



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 17th September 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1.Does Milton Keynes University Hospital use single use endoscopes for any of its endoscopy procedures?

Yes

a.lf so, can you state in which procedures they are used?

Cystoscopy

b. If so, can you state which brand/s of endoscopes are used?

Video Cystoscope Single Use

2. Can Milton Keynes University Hospital state how many single use endoscopes have been used in 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024?

2021 - 31 2022 - 272 2023 - 191 2024 - 202

3. Can Milton Keynes University Hospital state how many single use endoscopes are planned to be used in 2024, 2025, and 2026.

Not known

4. Does Milton Keynes University Hospital have plans to increase the use of single use endoscopes to help in the delivery of Community Diagnostic Centres and temporary out-of-hours hubs to reduce waiting lists?

Not known.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Heidi Travis

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.